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Saturday Evening June 13, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Dateline NBC (CC) Dateline NBC (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Celtic Woman, Best Of ’ Europe Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement Guide John Sebastian

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight The Last Dance The Last Dance (10:02) The Rookie

 13 34 34 KLSR Mom Mom Chicago P.D. ’ 24 Hours-Hell LEGO Masters (CC) News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Dog Dog

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› Eat Pray Love (2010) Julia Roberts.

 12 - 17 CW Sheriffs Burgers Ninja Warrior ›› Last Action Hero (1993, Action) (CC) Seinfeld Fam. Guy

 24 252 108 LIFE The Bad Seed (2018) Mckenna Grace. (CC) Their Killer Affair (2017) Melissa Archer. (CC) Psycho Friend

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) The Dark Tower ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) Pacific Rim Uprising

 27 206 140 ESPN Boxing (Taped) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 ACL Cornhole Johnsonville ACL Cornhole UFC Unleashed Boxing (Taped)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Owl Hse. Amphibia Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) (7:45) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Star Wars: New ›››› Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back (1980) Mark Hamill. Star Wars: R

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) ›› Next Friday ›› Semi-Pro (2008) Will Ferrell. (CC) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:05) ››› Jurassic Park (1993) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. (CC) (DVS) ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park (1997)

 41 273 129 BRAVO ›› Office Space (1999) Ron Livingston. (CC) ›› It’s Complicated (2009) Meryl Streep. (CC) It’s Com

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA John Wick ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves. ››› John Wick (2014, Action) John Wick

 46 280 183 TLC Taken at Birth Long Lost Family ’ Long Lost Family ’ Long Lost Family ’ Long Lost Family ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Gunga Din (7:15) ››› Kim (1950) Errol Flynn. (CC) (9:15) ›› Murder by Contract (1958) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Man vs. Wild ’ Man vs. Wild ’ Man vs. Wild (CC) Man vs. Wild (CC) Treasure Island with 

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ Bronx Tales The Zoo (N) ’ Saved By The Barn Dr. Jeff: RMV

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) Live PD “Live PD -- 06.05.20” ’ Live PD: Rewind (N) Live PD “Live PD -- 06.13.20” ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (5:40) ›› Taken 3 (2014) Liam Neeson. (CC) (7:55) ›› Taken 3 (2014) Liam Neeson. (CC) (10:10) ›› Poltergeist

 55 269 120 HIST Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ (9:02) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Undercover Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Snitch (2013) (SAP) Dwayne Johnson. (CC) ›› The Day After Tomorrow (2004) (SAP) Dennis Quaid.

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Situation Room Coronavirus: Facts CNN Special Report Royal Dynasty Royal Dynasty

 87 312 185 HALL Sun-Romance Once Upon a Prince (2018) Megan Park. Love in the Forecast (2020) Premiere. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey 2018 Washington Capitals Championship NHL Hockey

Sunday Evening June 14, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) 60 Minutes (N) (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Game Night The Titan Games America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field Great British Prince Albert Grantchester Beecham House

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam Press Your Luck (N) Match Game (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Mike Bensin Last Man Duncan Simpsons Bless Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Married Married Married Married Married Married

 11 23 23 KEVU Intervention (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› That Touch of Mink (1962) Cary Grant.

 12 - 17 CW Sheriffs Fam. Guy Ninja Warrior DC’s Stargirl ’ Supergirl ’ (CC) Seinfeld Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Tempted by Danger (2020, Suspense) (CC) All My Husband’s Wives (2019) Premiere. (10:03) Psycho Escort

 26 248 136 FX Pacific Rim Uprising ›› The Fate of the Furious (2017, Action) Vin Diesel. ’ (CC) Fate of Furious

 27 206 140 ESPN 30 for 30 (N) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 (N) (CC) E:60 30 for 30 (CC)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Ramsay: Uncharted Un Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted EAT: The 

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Watters’ World Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Watters’ World

 32 356 209 MSNBC Dateline Extra (CC) Dateline Extra (CC) Dateline Extra (CC) Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Gabby Gabby Raven Raven Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Raven Raven Gabby

 36 249 107 COM › Joe Dirt (2001) David Spade. (CC) ›› Tommy Boy (1995) Chris Farley. (CC) › Joe Dirt (2001)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:45) ››› Star Wars: The Last Jedi (2017) Mark Hamill. (CC) (DVS) Snowpiercer (N) (10:01) Snowpiercer

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:15) ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang ›› San Andreas

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park (1997) Jeff Goldblum. ›› Jurassic Park III (2001) Sam Neill.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married Married Married to Med. LA Married to Med. LA Married to Med. LA Watch Married

 42 229 112 HGTV Design Design Renovation Island Renovation Island Bahamas Bahamas Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiance: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) (10:02) sMothered

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Chariots of Fire The Loneliness of the Long Distance Runner (9:15) ››› The Man With a Movie Camera

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid: 

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Lone Star

 51 265 118 A&E ›› The Expendables 2 (2012) ’ (CC) ›› The Expendables 3 (2014, Action) Sylvester Stallone. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (CC) (8:15) ›› Let’s Be Cops (2014) (CC) (10:10) Let’s Be Cops

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers World War II: Race to Victory (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Cocktail ››› Top Gun (1986) Tom Cruise, Kelly McGillis. (CC) Quiz (N) (CC) (10:15) Quiz (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners Diners Worst Cooks in America (N) Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Royal Dynasty Royal Dynasty CNN Special Report Royal Dynasty Royal Dynasty

 87 312 185 HALL A Valentine’s Match Love in the Forecast (2020, Romance) (CC) Good Witch (N) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race NHL Hockey 2019 St. Louis Blues NHL Hockey

Tuesday Evening June 16, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS ’ (HD) FBI “American Idol” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition. World of Dance (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) American Masters (N) Frontline (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Conners Conners black-ish mixed-ish Genetic Detect.

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen 24 Hours-Hell News DailyMail

 10 307 239 WGN-A True Lies ››› True Lies (1994) Arnold Schwarzenegger. (CC) Married Married Married Married

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ TMZ Live (N) ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Marina Franklin Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Grey’s Anatomy ’ Grey’s Anatomy ’ Grey’s Anatomy ’ Grey’s Anatomy ’ Grey’s Anatomy ’

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017) ›› Jurassic World (2015) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC) Jurassic

 27 206 140 ESPN Boxing Boxing SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) eSports (Taped) NFL Live (CC) Johnsonville ACL Cornhole

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Drain (N) (CC) Stonehenge (8:03) Drain (CC) (9:03) The Civil War Highway Thru Hell

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Raven ›› Teen Beach Movie (2013) ’ (8:45) ›› Teen Beach 2 (2015) Ross Lynch. Sydney

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Daily Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug (2013) (CC) (DVS) ›› The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:38) ›› Resident Evil: The Final Chapter ›› Hansel & Gretel: Witch Hunters (2013) Underworld

 41 273 129 BRAVO Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Million Dollar LA Watch Vander

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunters

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Dirty John (N)

 46 280 183 TLC Outdaughtered ’ Outdaughtered ’ Outdaughtered ’ Outdaughtered (N) Sextuplets

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Nora Prentiss ›› The Unfaithful (1947) Ann Sheridan. ››› They Drive by Night (1940) Shine On

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Finding Bigfoot ’ Finding Bigfoot ’ Finding Bigfoot ’ Finding Bigfoot ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48: Killer The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM Jack Ryan (6:35) ›› Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit (2014) ›› Nerve (2016) Emma Roberts. (CC) ›› Nerve

 55 269 120 HIST Lost Gold-WWII Lost Gold-WWII Lost Gold-WWII Lost Gold-WWII Lost Gold-WWII

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) ››› Fury (CC) ››› The Dark Knight Rises (2012, Action) (SAP) Christian Bale, Anne Hathaway. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures (N) (CC) Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Supermarket

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sailing Into Love (2019) Leah Renee. (CC) Love in the Forecast (2020, Romance) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior

Sunday Morning June 14, 2020
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson PBR Bull Riding 60 Minutes Sports PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Paid Prg. ROH Wrestling Street Paid Prg. Wild Am. Paid Prg.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves Travels Nature “My Congo” NOVA ’ (CC) Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House The Last Dance The Last Dance

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Whacked Raw Rollin’  TV Cars.TV Immortals Hub NASCAR

 10 307 239 WGN-A Elementary (CC) Elementary (CC) Elementary ’ (CC) Elementary ’ (CC) Elementary ’ (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU Paid Prg. Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Green Into Wild Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Vitamin D ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Stranger in the House (2016, Suspense) (CC) Her Boyfriend’s Secret

 26 248 136 FX (7:00) › Suburbicon ›› Passengers (2016) Jennifer Lawrence. ’ (CC) ›› The Dark Tower (2017) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) F1 eSports Ser. F1 eSports Ser. F1 eSports Ser.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Johnsonville ACL Cornhole UFC Reloaded

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday America’s News HQ

 32 356 209 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy (N) Weekends With Alex Witt (N) (CC) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N)

 34 291 172 DSNY Owl Hse. Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Bunk’d Coop Sydney Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (7:00) ›› Red Dawn (9:15) ›››› Star Wars: A New Hope (1977) Mark Hamill. Star Wars: The

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond ››› Rush Hour (1998) Jackie Chan. (CC) ›› The Fast and the Furious (2001, Action)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone ›› The Mummy Returns (2001) Brendan Fraser. (12:15) The Mummy

 41 273 129 BRAVO NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper (CC) Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC (6:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Tania and Syngin’s journey. (N) ’ 90 Day Fiancé (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Murder (8:45) ››› Topper (1937) Cary Grant. (CC) ››› Weekend at the Waldorf (1945) Ginger Rogers.

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Deadliest Catch ’ Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Sandra” ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Hush (8:25) Phantom of the Paradise ›› The Fury (1978) Kirk Douglas. (CC) › Ouija (2014) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars “Red, Hot and Dangerous” Counting Cars ’ American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Hoover Paid Prg. Paid Prg. RELIEF Emeril Caught Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Face/Off (1997) (SAP) John Travolta, Nicolas Cage. (CC) ››› Erin Brockovich (2000) Julia Roberts.

 62 277 196 TRAV My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House Legend of Bigfoot

 66 231 110 FOOD Contessa Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Guy’s Symon

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State of the Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden The Secret Ingredient (2020) Erin Cahill. (CC) Over the Moon in Love (2019) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier League IMSA Weathertech Drone Racing Ninja Warrior Ninja Warrior

Monday Evening June 15, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise ’ (HD) Bull “Off the Rails”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Titan Games (N) The Wall (N) (CC) Songland “Usher”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Amer.-Black

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelor: The Greatest Seasons -- Ever! “Kaitlyn Bristowe”

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Rage” 9-1-1: Lone Star News DailyMail

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Married Married Married Married

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ TMZ Live (N) ’ Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Whose? Whose? Roswell, NM Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE The First 48 (CC) The First 48 (CC) The First 48 (CC) The First 48 (CC) (10:03) The First 48

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Ghostbusters (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Tom Holland. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter Special SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC Reloaded World of X Games Games Don’t Ever Give Up

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Barkskins (N) (CC) (7:03) Barkskins (N) Ramsay: Uncharted (9:03) Barkskins (10:03) Barkskins

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie Raven ›› High School Musical (2006) Zac Efron. (8:50) ›› High School Musical 2 Raven

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Daily (7:45) The Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:47) ››› Star Wars: The Last Jedi (2017) ›› Suicide Squad (2016, Action) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) Jack Giant

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Jurassic Park III (2001) Sam Neill. ›› Resident Evil: The Final Chapter (2016, Horror) (CC) Res Evil

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Camp Getaway (N)

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (N) Lake House (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other

 48 256 132 TCM Odds Against ››› Farewell, My Lovely (1975) (CC) ›› The Man I Love (1946) Ida Lupino. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street-Memphis Street Outlaws: Memphis (N) ’ (CC) Diesel Brothers (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaska- Last Fr. Alaska- Last Fr. Alaska- Last Fr. Alaska: The Last Frontier: Open Season

 51 265 118 A&E Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ››› Split (CC) ››› Split (2016) James McAvoy, Anya Taylor-Joy. (CC) (9:20) ››› 300 (2006) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars (N) ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC ›› The Hunted (2003) Tommy Lee Jones. ››› Fury (2014, War) (SAP) Brad Pitt, Shia LaBeouf. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Bey.- Unknown Bey.- Unknown Bey.- Unknown Buried Worlds Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Big Time Bake (N) Duff/ Duff/

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love in Store (2020), Robert Buckley (CC) June in January (2014) Brooke D’Orsay. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (3:30) Mecum Auto Auctions Mecum Auto Auctions

Wednesday Evening June 17, 2020
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Game On! (N) (CC) SEAL Team S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Spy in the Wild NOVA ’ (HD) Prehistoric-Trip

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Schooled House Single S.H.I.E.L.D.

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (CC) Ultimate Tag (N) News DailyMail

 10 307 239 WGN-A Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ TMZ Live (N) ’ Dateline ’ Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The 100 (N) ’ Bulletproof (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE King King Married-Sight Married-Sight Married at First Married at First

 26 248 136 FX ››› The Secret Life of Pets (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Sing (2016) Voices of Matthew McConaughey. ’ ››› Sing

 27 206 140 ESPN ESPN Original Documentaries SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC Reloaded Johnsonville ACL Cornhole

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO To Catch a Smug Drug Lords: Next A Smuggler To Catch a Smug Airport Security Peru

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Raven Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. (8:40) Zombies 2 (2020) ’ (CC) Gabby Duran

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk Daily South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› It (2017) Jaeden Lieberher. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ›› London Has Fallen

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Hansel ›› Underworld: Blood Wars (2016) (CC) ››› Captain America: Civil War (2016) Chris Evans.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Watch Cash Cab

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Hunters Hunters

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “The Wall” ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Gone in Sixty

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Cynthia’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life Brandon is a musician. ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM Tarzan, the Ape Man ››› Blue Hawaii (1962) Elvis Presley. (CC) ›› Ride the Wild Surf (1964) Fabian. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Mysteries of Deep

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Wo. Law Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM (5:00) Love, Simon (7:15) ››› Love, Simon (2018) Nick Robinson. (CC) ››› The Fault in Our Stars (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire: Beat Forged in Fire: Beat Counting Cars (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) ››› The Dark Knight Rises (2012) ››› Taken (2008) (SAP) Liam Neeson. (CC) ›› Man on Fire (SAP)

 62 277 196 TRAV Loch Ness Monster: New Evidence (CC) Expedition Bigfoot (N) (CC) Bigfoot is Real (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL My Favorite Wedding (2017, Romance) (CC) Love, Romance & Chocolate (2019) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (5:00) NHL Hockey To Be Announced NHL Overtime (N)

Sunday Afternoon June 14, 2020
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Paid Prg. America News

 6 16 16 KMTR Beverly Hills Dog Show ’ (HD) Wild Am. MyDest. Madam Secretary Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances at the Met Gradu Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI The Last Dance Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Foot Pain Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR (12:30) NASCAR Cup Series Dixie Vodka 400. (N) ’ (Live) (CC) Game Greta Two Men Last Man

 10 307 239 WGN-A Elementary ’ (CC) Elementary ’ (CC) Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU Paid Prg. Short List Frontier Lunker Broke Mod Fam Funny Paid Prg. Wipeout ’ (CC)

 12 - 17 CW Gold Paid Prg. Holly Made ››› Urban Cowboy (1980, Drama) John Travolta. (CC) Sheriffs

 24 252 108 LIFE Her Boyfriend’s Secret Killer Grandma (2019) Kelly Sullivan. (CC) Their Killer Affair (2017) Melissa Archer. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Tower ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) ›› Pacific Rim Uprising (2018)

 27 206 140 ESPN (11:30) F1 eSports Series Virtual Azerbaijan Grand Prix.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC Reloaded World of X Games (N) Games

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live (N) PoliticsNation (N) Meet the Press Kasie DC (N) (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Gabby Gabby

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office ›› Tommy Boy (1995) Chris Farley. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:00) Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back (2:47) ››› Star Wars: Return of the Jedi (1983) Star Wars

 38 247 139 WTBS (1:15) ›› 2 Fast 2 Furious (2003) (CC) (DVS) (3:15) The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift (5:15) Fast & Furious

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:15) ›› The Mummy (1999) (CC) (DVS) ››› Apollo 13 (1995) Tom Hanks, Bill Paxton, Kevin Bacon. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Married to Med. LA Married

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC (12:00) 90 Day Fiancé (N) ’ 90 Day Fiancé Reliving Paul and Karine’s journey. (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Les Girls (1957) Gene Kelly. (CC) ››› Sex and the Single Girl (1964) (CC) ››› Chariots of Fire

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders First Kill (2017, Action) Hayden Christensen. ’ (CC) ›› The Expendables (2010, Action) ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) › Ouija (2014) (1:50) ›› Ouija: Origin of Evil (3:45) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Erin Brockovich ›››› The Silence of the Lambs (1991) Jodie Foster. ›› Cocktail (1988) Tom Cruise.

 62 277 196 TRAV Legend of Bigfoot Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Situation Room Situation Room CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL Royal Hearts (2018) Cindy Busby. (CC) Paris, Wine & Romance (2019) Jen Lilley. A Valentine’s Match

 89 220 159 NBCSN Trackside Live! (N) (Live) Motorcycle Race

Saturday Afternoon June 13, 2020
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR Horse Racing From Oct. 31, 2015. Street MyDest. Madam Secretary Get Vitamin D now!

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Steps to Pain Free Brain Secrets With Dr. Michael Merzenich Nitty Gritty Dirt Band Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Athlete Sports oh baby! oh baby! Paid Prg. Foot Pain House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR NASCAR Xfinity PBA Bowling Summer Clash. ’ (HD) Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Last Man Mike Broke Mod Fam Funny Paid Prg. TMZ (N) ’ (CC)

 12 - 17 CW black-ish Paid Prg. Ace Wonder (2011) Gator Moore. (CC) Elementary ’ Elementary ’

 24 252 108 LIFE One Small Indiscretion Is My Daughter Really Dead? (2019) (CC) Killer Prom (2020) Yvonne Zima. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Maze Runner ›› Maze Runner: The Death Cure (2018) Dylan O’Brien. ’ (CC) ›› The Dark Tower

 27 206 140 ESPN ACL Cornhole UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (12:00) 30 for 30 The Last Dance The Last Dance The Last Dance ACL Cornhole

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Stonehenge Easter Island The Holy Arks Christ’s Tomb Ramsay: Uncharted

 31 360 205 FNC (12:00) America’s News Headquarters (N) Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live (N) PoliticsNation (N) MSNBC Live (N) MSNBC Live (N) All In With

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Grown 2

 37 245 138 TNT (1:07) ››› Star Wars: Revenge of the Sith (2005) Ewan McGregor. (4:15) ›››› Star Wars: A New Hope (1977)

 38 247 139 WTBS (1:15) › Friday After Next (2002) Ice Cube. ››› Friday (1995, Comedy) Ice Cube. (CC) ›› Next Friday (2000)

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:30) ›› The Mummy Returns (2001) Brendan Fraser. (3:19) ›› The Mummy (1999) Brendan Fraser.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Chicago Chicago P.D. ’ ›› xXx: Return of Xander Cage (2017) ››› John Wick (2014, Action)

 46 280 183 TLC Taken at Birth Taken at Birth Taken at Birth Taken at Birth Taken at Birth

 48 256 132 TCM (12:15) ›››› North by Northwest (2:45) ›› The Poseidon Adventure (1972) (CC) ›››› Gunga Din

 49 278 182 TDC Man vs. Wild ’ Man vs. Wild ’ Man vs. Wild (CC) Man vs. Wild (CC) Man vs. Wild ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Live PD “Live PD -- 07.30.19” ’ (CC) Live PD “Live PD -- 04.25.20” ’ (CC) Live PD ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Poltergeist (1:55) › Ouija (2014) (CC) (3:45) ›› Ouija: Origin of Evil (2016) (CC) Taken 3

 55 269 120 HIST Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Undercover Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ››› Face/Off (1997) (SAP) John Travolta, Nicolas Cage. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Survivor Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Situation Room Situation Room

 87 312 185 HALL The Perfect Bride (2017) Pascale Hutton. Chance at Romance (2013) Erin Krakow. Sun-Romance

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Trackside Live! (N) (Live) NHL Hockey
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